502110464 10/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|--------------|----------------|--|
| Ting-Hao Lin | 10/25/2012 | |
| Yu-Te Lu | 10/25/2012 | |
| De-Hao Lu | 10/25/2012 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KINSUS INTERCONNECT TECHNOLOGY CORP. | | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | No. 1245, Junghua Rd. | | |
| Internal Address: | Shin-Wu Shiang | | |
| City: | Taoyuan | | |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 13663303 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4087405668

Email: jason.lin@linassociatesip.com

Correspondent Name: Lin & Associates Intellectual Property,

Address Line 1: PO Box 2339

Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070-0339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12205URL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason Z. Lin

Total Attachments: 1

source=12205URL-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029207 FRAME: 0126 P \$40.00 1366330

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, I/we, <u>Ting-Hao Lin</u> , <u>Yu-Te Lu and</u> to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful in | De-Hao L | u, whose po | ost office a | ddress(es) appe PPORT BO | ar(s) below, DARD ST | hereinafter referred RUCTURE |
|--|--|---|---|---|---|---|
| | * | | | | | vention) for which |
| an application for United States Letters Patent was | | | | | | |
| executed on even date herewith; | | | | | | |
| executed on | ; | | | | | |
| filed on, | | | | ; | | |
| filed as PCT International Application No | | | | | desig | nating |
| The United States of America;. | | | . 0.11 | | ,00016 | , nating |
| | · | | | | | |
| Patent number | _, issue on | | | · | | |
| | | | | | | |
| WHEREAS, KINSUS INTERCONNEC | | _ | | | | |
| whose post office address is No. 1245, Jung | <u>hua Rd.,</u> | Shin-W | u Shia | ng, Taoyu | an, Taiv | <u>van</u> hereinafter |
| referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the ent | ire right, title a | nd interest | in and to th | e same in the U | Inited States: | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable conspresents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGN throughout the United States of America, including any a reissue of said application. | IEE, the entire | right, title | e, and inte | rest in and to | said inventi | on and application |
| may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expen and information concerning the invention that are wit testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be any patent application or patent encompassed within the extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators at ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right of the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representating granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been | se, to identify thin ASSIGNO required of Asserting of thind other legal report of the Director | and commu or of possess SSIGNOR is is instrument representative Patents and atterest in an asors, to the | nicate to Assion or coin respect on the Assignment. Assignment of the safull end of | ASSIGNEE at A control, and to put of the prosecution NOR's obligation to the state of the term for ASSIGNEE at A control of the term for which is a control | ASSIGNEE's provide furth on, maintena ons under the and all Letter NEE's sole unhich such Letter such | request documents ner assurances and ince and defense of is instrument shall as Patent referred to use and behoof; and otters Patent may be |
| Assignor: Ting-Hao Lin 16F, No. 80, Lane 134, Sec. 3, Hsin-Yi Road, Taipei, Taiwan | Dated this | 25th | day of | October | r,2012 | at Taiwan |
| | 4 | | | gnature | | |
| Assignor: Yu-Te Lu No. 93, Hsin Chuang Tzu, Hsin-Chuang Village, | Dated this | 25th | | October | , 2012 | at Taiwan |
| Lu-Chu Country, Taoyuan Hsien, | x 1 | | | | | |
| Taiwan | У | · T | ١ | | | |
| | <u>_)U</u> | <u>-1e</u> | <u>)</u> U | | | |
| | | | | Signature | | |
| Assignor: De-Hao Lu | Dated this | s 25th | dav | of Octobe | r. 2012 | at Taiwan |
| No. 37, Lane 2, Ruimei St., | | | | | _, | |
| | | | | | | |
| Yangmei City, Taoyuan County, | | | | | | |
| Taiwan | - | ı I | 1 | | | |
| | Ve | -Ha | 0 L | Λ | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | Signature | | |

RECORDED: 10/29/2012

PATENT REEL: 029207 FRAME: 0127